

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21214/2007

SKY SAT (P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STAR INDIA (P)LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

21/04/2010

Date: 19/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Subramaniam, Adv.  
Mr. N. Vijaikumar, Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner requests for  
four weeks' time to produce before the Court a copy of the  
statement of accounts filed by the respondent herein with  
the original petition.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr. P.A.

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master