

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21214/2007

(Arising from the judgement and order dated 13/08/2007 in Petition
EA No. 7/2006 in No. 84(C)/2005 of the Telecom Disputes Settlement
and Appellate Tribunal, Delhi)

SKY SAT (P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STAR INDIA (P)LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Swati Sinha, Adv.
For Fox Mandal & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the
learned counsel for the petitioners, hearing of this
petition is adjourned for four weeks with liberty to
the parties to file additional documents within two
weeks.(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master