

Ø

ITEM NO.49[CHAMBER]

IN COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7185 OF 2010

SKY SAT (P) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STAR INDIA (P)LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 15/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for directions today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For M/S Fox Mandal & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| Counsel for respondent Nos.2 and 3 has not filed the Statement of Case despite |  
| eight weeks' time having been granted. By way of last indulgence one week more |  
| time is granted failing which List of Dates shall be treated as Statement of |  
| Case. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA]  
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]  
| | COURT MASTER