

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 7185/2010

SKY SAT (P) LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STAR INDIA (P)LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)

Date : 10/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R Venkat Ramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.N. Subramaniam, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nitin Sharma, Adv.
for M/s Fox Mandal & Co., Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe appeal is disposed of in terms of the
signed order.[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Asha Soni]
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Charanjeet Kaur
Date: 2014.09.11
16:52:02 IST
Reason:IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7185 OF 2010

Sky Sat Private Ltd.

.. Appellant(s)

Versus

Star India Private Ltd. & Anr. .. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

1. The questions arising for determination are pure questions of fact which we are not inclined to go into, in exercise of our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution.

2. It has been brought to our notice that the learned Tribunal has the power of review. If that be so, it is open to the appellant, if they so desire, to seek a a review of the impugned order before the learned Tribunal.

3. The appeal is disposed of in the above terms.

.....J.
[RANJAN GOGOI]

.....J.
[S.A. BOBDE]

NEW DELHI,
SEPTEMBER 10, 2014.